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Abstract

The transformations of world economics have shown that trade
liberalization can be a key factor in promoting economic growth. The
empirical results of some developing countries also revealed a long-
term balance between GDP growth and trade liberalization and
showed a positive impact of trade openness on long-term economic
growth. Thus, according to the theory of internal growth, a long-term
relationship between foreign trade can be constructed as an estimate
of the economic growth function by making the decline of economic
growth on the elements of trade openness, including exports. So, this
study aims to initiate the diversification process of the Algerian
economic structure intended to support the strategy of economic
growth and trying to implement this through estimating the long-term
relationship between economic growth in Algeria and some indicators
of trade openness using the model (ARDL) during the period (1974-
2016).
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DIKEY FULLER EN DIKEY FULLER EN
NIVEAU DIFFERENCE
CE |[OPEN| X M | D(CE) | D(OPEN) [ D(X) [ D(M
ADF | -4.26 0.031 | 1.14| 5.68 / -5,67 -2.53 | -7.12
Table | -2.93 -1.94 | -1.95| -1.94 / -1.94 -1.95 | -1.94
Probabilité | 0.0016 | 0.68 0.93 | 1.000 / 0,000 0.013 | 0.0000
Conclusion | 1(0) I(1) I(1) I(1) / 1(0) 1(0) 1(0)
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ARDL Bounds Test

Sample: 1975 2016

Date: 04/18/18 Time: 21:09

Included observations: 41
Null Hypothesis: No long-run relationships exist

Test Statistic

Value k

F-statistic

5.731410

3

Critical Value Bounds

Significance

10 Bound

11 Bound

10%
5%
2.5%
1%

2.37
2.79
3.15
3.65

3.2

3.67
4.08
4.66

Test Equation:

Method: Least Squares

Date: 04/18/18 Time: 2
Sample (adjusted): 1975
Included observations: 4

Dependent Variable: D(CE)

1:09
2015
1 after adjustments

Variable

Coefficient

Std. Error t-Stati

stic Prob.

C
OPEN (-1)
X(-1)
M(-1)
CE(-1)

-5.649011
0.177371
-0.001379
0.000961
-0.923102

2.952278
0.063172
0.000756
0.000971
0.174623

-1.913
2.807

-1.824044
0.989362
-5.286270

441
751

0.0637
0.0080
0.0765
0.3291
0.0000

R-squared

Adjusted R-squared
S.E. of regression
Sum squared resid
Log likelihood
F-statistic
Prob(F-statistic)

0.442580 Mean dependent var
0.380644 S.D. dependent var

2.356511 Akaike info criterion

199.9132 Schwarz criterion
-90.65486 Hannan-Quinn criter
7.145805 Durbin-Watson stat
0.000242

-0.100000
2.994328
4.666091
4.875063
4742187
1.817867
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ARDL Cointegrating And Long Run Form
Original dep. variable: CE
Selected Model: ARDL(1, 0,0,0) ]
Date: 04/18/18 Time: 21:12
Sample: 19742016
Included observations: 41

Comtagrating Form
Vanable Coefficient Std. Eor t-Statistic Prob.
D{OPEN) 0.167943 0.078483 2139861 0.0392
DX 0.000366 0.000942 0601191 03313
DM) 0.000610 0001624 0373438 0.7093
ComtEg(-1)-1.006774 0.171741 -5.862150 0.0000

Comteq=CE - (0.2104*0PEN -0.0009*X+ 0.0000*M -7.0382)

Long Run Coefficients
Vanable Coefficient 5td. Emor t-Statistic Prob.
OPEN 0.210405 0.047111 4466150 0.0001
X -0.000880 0.000507 -1.736606 0.0910
M 0.000018 0.000627 0.028074 09778
C -7.058202 1503457 1810382 0.0078
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Breusch-Godfrey Serial Correlation LM Test:

F-statistic0.125298 Prob. F(2,34)0.8826
Obs*R-squared0.299978 Prob. Chi-Square(2)0.8607
Test Equation:

Dependent Variable: RESID
Method: ARDL
Date: 04/18/18 Time: 21:21
Sample: 1975 2016
Included observations: 41
Presample and interior missing value lagged residuals set to zero.

Variable Coefficient  Std. Error t-Statistic Prob.
CE(-1) 0.170886 0.370991 0.460620 0.6480
OPEN -0.031188 0.084431 -0.369386 0.7141

X 0.000105 0.000555 0.188702 0.8514

M 5.40E-05 0.000636 0.084769 0.9329

C 0.928876 3.358647 0.276563 0.7838

RESID(-1) -0.191898 0.375855 -0.510564 0.6130

RESID(-2) 0.030800 0.182306 0.168947 0.8668
R-squared0.007317 Mean dependent var-2.62E-15
Adjusted R-squared-0.167863 S.D. dependent var2.143603
S.E. of regression2.316543 Akaike info criterion4.672281
Sum squared resid182.4566 Schwarz criterion4.964842
Log likelihood-88.78175 Hannan-Quinn criter.4.778815
F-statistic0.041766 Durbin-Watson stat2.004799

Prob(F-statistic)0.999652
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